FIRST MODIFICATION

of
AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES No. 0907
by and between

TOWN OF CANTON

and
TAXSERV CAPITAIL SERVICES DM-CT, LLC
Collection of Delinquent Taxes & Other Receivables

This FIRST MODIFICATION of Agreement for Professional Services No. 0907 (“First
Modification™) dated as of January 13, 2013, is by and between the Town of Canton, a municipal
Corporation having its territorial limits within the County of Hartford, acting herein by Richard Barlow,
First Selectman, duly authorized, which has an address of 4 Market St, Collinsville, CT 06022
(hereinafter referred to as the “Town™), and TaxServ Capital Services DM-CT, LLC which has an address
of 1313 Dolley Madison Blvd., Suite LL~130, McLean, VA 22101-3926, acting herein by Roger Blain,
Senior Vice President, duly authorized (hereinafier referred to as the “Provider”, “Contractor” or

“TaxServ™).
RECITALS

R-1. Town is a Connecticut Municipal Corporation.

R-2 Provider is a Virginia limited liability company experienced in providing municipal collection and
related services for its clients (“Clients™),

R-3. Town and Provider entered that particular Agreement for Professional Services No. 0907 dated as of
January 13, 2010 (“Agreement™).

R-4. Town and Provider desire to amend the Agreement as follows:

AGREEMENT

In consideration of the mutual promises contained herein, the payments to be made hereunder, for the
good and sufficient services to be rendered hereunder, TEN AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($10.00) and other
good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the
parties, intending to be legally bound, agree as follows:

I. Agreement Amendment — The parties agree that the Agreement is amended as fotlows:
Agreement Term Extension — Pursuant to paragraph 2 of the Agreement, the term of the
Agreement is hereby extended for one (1) year (through January 13, 2014), with two (2) one year
Town options remaining (to January 2015 and January 2016). The overall term of the Agreement

shall expire on January 13, 2016 (“Expiration Date™)

2. Agreement Ratification — Except as modified herein, the Agreement is reaffirmed and ratified.

P

Page | of 2



IN WITNESS THEREOF, the TOWN OF CANTON and the TAXSERY CAPITAL SERVICES
DM-CT, LLC have executed this First Modification of Agreement as of the & day of February,

2013 and effective as of January 13, 2013.

TOWN —
TOWN OF CANTON

2 [

~ Robert H. Skinner
Chief Administrative Officer

PROVIDER -
TAXSERYV CAPITAL SERVICES DM-CT, LLC

By: Xg\/\/\
Dabriet®7 Kusic

Its Managing Director

Page 2 of 2

WITNESS:

;r}\a?f fu"{’u}/}/(lﬁ:{jﬂ}fb

(Signature

Sonn. Morhn
Printed Name:

WITNESS:

Signat@a
Rorer Pl

Printed Name:




